COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF BOMET





Republic of Kenya Kenya Climate Smart Agriculture Project (KCSAP) Project Coordinating Unit – Bomet P.O. Box 27-20400 Bomet

RE: RE-ADVERTISEMENT OF TENDER.

The County Government of Bomet Through the Department of Agriculture, Livestock and Fisheries in conjunction with the world Bank Through the **Kenya Climate Smart Agriculture project (KCSAP) re-**invite sealed bids from interested eligible bidders to bid for the following listed tender. The Tender requirements with the tender document can be downloaded free of charge from the County Government of Bomet website, www.bomet.go.ke. The tender is as listed below:

NO	TENDER NO	TENDER NAME	SUB COUNTY/	Bid	Preferred
			WARD NAME	security	group
				Kshs	
1	CGB/AGRI/KCSAP/	REHABILITAION WORKS	CHEPALUNGU-	300,000	Open
	RFQ/001/2021/2022	FOR SARAMEK WATER	KONGASIS WARD		
		PAN FOR			
		DAIRY COMMERCIALI			
		ZATION			
		AND SMALL SCALE			
		IRRIGATION.			

Copies of mandatory requirements which must be submitted with the Tender document

- i. Tender security of the indicated value and of 120 validity period inform of Bank guarantee or insurance company APPROVED BY PPRA.
- ii. Certified copies of certificate of incorporation, VAT/PIN certificate.
- iii. Certified National Construction Authority Certificate for Water works NCA 7 AND above
- iv. Certified Valid Tax compliance certificate.
- v. Valid single business permit from the county Government of Bomet.
- vi. Dully filled, signed and stamped form of tender.
- vii. Duly filled signed and stamped Bill of Quantities.
- viii. Duly filled signed and stamped mandatory business questionnaire (attach CR 12 to confirm Directors).

- ix. Presentation of a well bound and properly paginated bid documents together with the attachments is mandatory.
- x. Any other condition specified in the tender document.

> County Secretary County Government of Bomet P.o Box 19-20400 Bomet.

Or deposited in the tender box situated at the Procurement headquarters on or before WEDNESDAY 23rd FEBRUARY 2022 at 11:00 AM thereafter the documents will be opened immediately in the presence of bidders or representatives who choose to attend.

DIRECTOR SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF BOMET.